
Budget Calendar FY 2026

July 25 (Friday) Tax Rolls Due from Chief Appraiser

August 7 (Thursday) Tax Rates Due to City Council Post on website. No Council action needed.

August 29 (Friday) Deadline to File Proposed Budget

Must wait 30 days to adopt. Does not require a vote by 
Council but a vote to approve the Proposed Budget is 
fine.

September 18 (Thursday) Last day to Publish Notice of Budget Hearing Must be 10 days between publication and hearing

September 22 (Monday) Last day to Approve Proposed Tax Rate

September 22 (Monday) Last day to Publish Notice of Tax Rate Hearing 

September 24 (Wednesday)
Last day to Publish Notice of Meeting to Adopt 
Tax Rate if no hearing is required

September 28 (Sunday) Last day for Budget Hearing

September 29 (Monday) Last day to Adopt Budget

September 29 (Monday) Last day to Adopt Tax Rate

May 22 (Thursday) Budget Workshop w/Council

June 9 (Monday) Budget Workshop w/Council

July 14 (Monday) Budget Workshop w/Council

August 7 (Thursday) Tax Rates Due to City Council Post on website

August 11 (Monday) Budget Workshop w/Council

August 12 (Tuesday) Meeting on Proposed Tax Rate
Record vote on the Proposed Tax Rate and post on 
website

August 13 (Wednesday) File Proposed Budget with City Secretary
Council action not required. Must be posted on 
website.

September 5 (Friday)
Newspaper Notice must be posted by this date 
or earlier

September 15 (Monday) Budget Hearing & Tax Rate Hearing

September 15 (Monday) Adopt Budget & Tax Rate

May 1 (Thursday) Worksheets to Department Heads

May 8 (Thursday) Worksheets due to Finance

May 22 (Thursday) Budget Workshop w/Council

June 9 (Monday) Budget Workshop w/Council

July 14 (Monday) Budget Workshop w/Council

August 7 (Thursday) Tax Rates Due to City Council Post on website

August 11 (Monday) Budget Workshop

August 12 (Tuesday) Meeting on Proposed Tax Rate
Record vote on the Proposed Tax Rate and post on 
website

August 13 (Wednesday) File Proposed Budget with City Secretary
Council action not required. Must be posted on 
website.

September 5 (Friday)
Newspaper Notice must be posted by this date 
or earlier

September 15 (Monday) Budget Hearing & Tax Rate Hearing

September 15 (Monday) Adopt Budget & Tax Rate

September 19 (Friday) Deadline to have Tax Rate to Tax Office

FY26 Proposed Budget Workshop and Adoption Schedule

Tax Rate & Budget Adoption Deadlines

FY26 Proposed Budget Calendar


